

Technip inaugurates its Asiaflex Products plant in Malaysia

November 25, 2010

Technip inaugurated today its Asiaflex Products flexible pipe manufacturing facility located in Tanjung Langsat, Malaysia. This new plant will allow the Group to further develop in the growing Asia Pacific and Middle East Subsea oil & gas markets.

Asiaflex Products is the first flexible pipe manufacturing facility in Asia Pacific and Technip's third after its existing plants in Le Trait, France and Vitória, Brazil. This new plant is part of the Group's capex program to reinforce its worldwide leadership in the Subsea market.

At the opening ceremony, officiated by the Malaysian Prime Minister YAB Dato' Sri Mohd Najib Tun Abdul Razak, Thierry Pilenko, Technip's Chief Executive Officer stated: "The launch of Asiaflex Products marks not only an important milestone for Technip in Malaysia but also for our worldwide operations. Asiaflex Products is the largest investment for our group to date in Asia Pacific and we have great expectations for its ability to contribute to the growth of the oil and gas sector in the region."

Asiaflex Products will be capable of producing the complete range of Technip flexible pipes and will have a manufacturing capacity of 200 kilometers per year. The manufacturing site is also designed for umbilical production and will include an offshore logistic base.

This new plant will employ approximately 300 people and further embed Technip's long-standing presence in the Asia Pacific region, where the Group has been active in the Subsea, Offshore and Onshore sectors since 1982, and today counts close to 3,400 employees.

。 。。

Technip is a world leader in the fields of project management, engineering and construction for the oil & gas industry, offering a comprehensive portfolio of innovative solutions and technologies.

With 23,000 employees around the world, integrated capabilities and proven expertise in underwater infrastructures (Subsea), offshore facilities (Offshore) and large processing units and plants on land (Onshore), Technip is a key contributor to the development of sustainable solutions for the energy challenges of the 21st century.

Present in 48 countries, Technip has operating centers and industrial assets (manufacturing plants, spoolbases, construction yard) on five continents, and operates its own fleet of specialized vessels for pipeline installation and subsea construction.

The Technip share is listed on Euronext Paris exchange and over the counter (OTC) in the USA.

00

Public Relations Christophe Belorgeot Tel. +33 (0) 1 47 78 39 92

Floriane Lassalle-Massip Tel. +33 (0) 1 47 78 32 79

E-mail: press@technip.com

Investor and Analyst Relations Kimberly Stewart Tel. +33 (0) 1 47 78 66 74 E-mail : kstewart@technip.com

Group website http://www.technip.com